02/26/22 at Gilbert Craig Gore Arena, Buies Creek, NC

Longwood (23-6,15-1 Big South) -vs- Campbell (15-12,8-8 Big South)

Date: 02/26/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?‘\.dgﬁ?::ce):Pr,563 Longwood 22 38 60

Site: Gilbert Craig Gore Arena, Buies Creek, NC Campbell 26 29 55

Referees: Ty Meixsell, JW Lucas, Kendall Pike

Longwood 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Wade,DeShaun * 33 7-11 6-9 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 20

11 Hill,Justin =3 30 7-15 0-1 2-3 1-8 9 2 5 2 0 1 16

01  Wilkins,Isaiah * 26 3-4 2-2 0-1 2-8 10 1 2 5 0 2 8

04 Watson,Zac - 24 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 4

35 Granlund,Jesper * 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

00 Nkereuwem,Leslie 16 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 5

23  Houston,D'Avian 20 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 4

05 Darden,Jaylani 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 3

12  Perkins,Jordan 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0

02 Lliteras,Nate 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-50 10-18 6-11 9-28 37 10 14 16 2 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-28 32.14 % 3-9 33.33% 1-2  50.00 %

Second Half 13-22 59.09 % 7-9 77.78 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 22-50 44.0 % 10-18 55.6 % 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Campbell 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45 Henderson,Cedric * 35 b5-11 1-4 3-4 2-3 5 0 3 3 2 3 14

01 Clemons,Ricky = 39 4-6 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 0 2 0 0 0 9

11 Whitfield,Jordan * 28 2-7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 2 6

13  McCullough,Austin o 28 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 1 4

10  Stajcic,Milos * 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4

05 Thompson,Messiah 23 6-10 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 16

12 Carralero,Jesus 26 1-8 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 4 4 3 3 0 2

23  Lusane,Joshua 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 6-19 5-8 4-23 27 12 13 10 7 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 4-9 44.44 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 22-53 41.5% 6-19 31.6 % 5-8 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 24

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Longwood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbell
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN 19:31
== REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,RICKY
19:08 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH ==
MISS JUMPER by WADE,DESHAUN(in the paint) 18:41
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ZAC ==
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint) 18:35 2-0 V2
18:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
18:06 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint) 17:58
17:58 BLOCK by STAICIC,MILOS
-- REBOUND DEF by STAJICIC,MILOS
17:38 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 17:29 4-2 V2
ASSIST by HILL,JUSTIN --
17:06 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint) 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by STAJICIC,MILOS
16:37 TURNOVER by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC 16:37
SUB OUT by HILL,JUSTIN 16:37
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER 16:37
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 16:37
SUB IN by PERKINS,JORDAN 16:37
SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 16:37
GOOD DUNK by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint) 16:22 6-5 V1
ASSIST by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN ==
15:49 MISS LAYUP by STAJCIC,MILOS(in the paint)
BLOCK by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 15:49
REBOUND DEF by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE --
TURNOVER by WILKINS,ISAIAH 15:38
15:38 STEAL by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
15:33 6-7 H 1 paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,ISAIAH 15:19
== REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 15:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:02
15:02 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,RICKY
15:02 SUB OUT by STAIJCIC,MILOS
15:02 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
15:02 SUB IN by CARRALERO,JESUS
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH 15:02
SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN 15:02
SUB IN by HILL,JUSTIN 15:02
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER 15:02
14:51  6-9 H 3 GOOD DUNK by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARRALERO,JESUS
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JUSTIN 14:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN 14:15 8-9 H1
13:42 MISS LAYUP by CARRALERO,JESUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN --
13:33 FOUL by CARRALERO,JESUS
MISS FT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 13:33

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==



13:33 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN

13:33 SUB IN by CLEMONS,RICKY
SUB OUT by PERKINS,JORDAN 13:33
SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN 13:33
GOOD FT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 13:33  9-9
SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 13:33
SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC 13:33
13:12 9-11 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GRANLUND,JESPER 12:57
12:57 STEAL by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
FOUL by GRANLUND,JESPER 12:46
12:46 9-12 H3 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
12:46 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
12:46 SUB IN by LUSANE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 12:46
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER 12:46
SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH 12:46
SUB IN by DARDEN,JAYLANI 12:46
12:46 MISS FT by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by WADE,DESHAUN 12:21
12:21 STEAL by LUSANE,JOSHUA
12:01 9-14 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CARRALERO,JESUS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:34 11-14 H3
11:01 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by WILKINS,ISAIAH 10:54
10:54 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
10:54 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC 10:54
SUB OUT by HILL,JUSTIN 10:54
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 10:54
SUB IN by PERKINS,JORDAN 10:54
10:37 MISS 3PTR by LUSANE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH ==
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN 10:13 14-14
ASSIST by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE ==

09:41 MISS JUMPER by LUSANE,JOSHUA
= REBOUND OFF by CARRALERO,JESUS
09:36 TURNOVER by CARRALERO,JESUS
STEAL by WILKINS,ISAIAH 09:36
MISS 3PTR by DARDEN,JAYLANI 09:31
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,ISAIAH =
MISS 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN 09:24
= REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
09:06 MISS LAYUP by LUSANE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,JAYLANI =
08:56 FOUL by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
08:56 SUB OUT by CARRALERO,JESUS
08:56 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 08:56
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH 08:56
SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN 08:56
SUB OUT by DARDEN,JAYLANI 08:56
SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC 08:56
SUB IN by HILL,JUSTIN 08:56
SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 08:56
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER 08:56
GOOD DUNK by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint) 08:45 16-14 V2
ASSIST by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN --
08:13 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN --



TURNOVER by GRANLUND,JESPER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by HILL,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
ASSIST by HILL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by GRANLUND,JESPER

FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC

SUB OUT by PERKINS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE
SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN
SUB IN by DARDEN,JAYLANI

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by WILKINS,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by DARDEN,JAYLANI

SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB OUT by HILL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,JAYLANI
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE

16-16
19-16

19-18

19-19

V3

V1

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
SUB OUT by LUSANE,JOSHUA

SUB IN by STAIJCIC,MILOS

SUB IN by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JORDAN

STEAL by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
GOOD JUMPER by STAICIC,MILOS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
SUB IN by CARRALERO,JESUS

SUB OUT by STAIJCIC,MILOS
SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,RICKY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARRALERO,JESUS

REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO,JESUS
GOOD FT by WHITFIELD,JORDAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WHITFIELD,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by WHITFIELD,JORDAN

TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,JORDAN

BLOCK by CARRALERO,JESUS
TURNOVER by CARRALERO,JESUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN

BLOCK by CARRALERO,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO,JESUS



SUB IN by PERKINS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by DARDEN,JAYLANI
FOUL by WILKINS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by WILKINS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DARDEN,JAYLANI
SUB IN by HILL,JUSTIN
FOUL by HILL,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC

SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,JORDAN

STEAL by PERKINS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,JORDAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN
ASSIST by GRANLUND,JESPER

VISITORS: Longwood

03:34
03:34
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
02:42
02:24

02:06

01:43
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:32
01:23
01:23
01:16

01:10

00:56

00:49
00:28

00:01

19-21

19-24

22-24

22-26

H2

H5

H2

H4

SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MESSIAH

GOOD DUNK by HENDERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARRALERO,JESUS

REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,RICKY
MISS LAYUP by CARRALERO,JESUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO,JESUS
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MESSIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
ASSIST by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MESSIAH

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbell

SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
SUB OUT by PERKINS,JORDAN
SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

STEAL by WILKINS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ZAC

MISS LAYUP by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,DESHAUN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HILL,JUSTIN

MISS FT by WADE,DESHAUN

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILKINS,ISAIAH

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:47
19:47
19:23
19:15
19:15

19:13

19:13
19:13

18:53

18:47

18:22

24-26

27-26

H2

V1

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JORDAN

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

BLOCK by CARRALERO,JESUS

FOUL by WHITFIELD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO,JESUS
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH --

18:09 FOUL by CARRALERO,JESUS
18:09 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
18:09 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC 18:09
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER 18:09
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 18:09
SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 18:09
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:50 29-26 V3
17:29 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN o
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:14 31-26 V5
FOUL by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 17:00
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH 17:00
SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN 17:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,JORDAN 17:00
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER 17:00
16:51 MISS LAYUP by CARRALERO,JESUS(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by CARRALERO,JESUS
16:47 MISS LAYUP by CARRALERO,JESUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE =
TURNOVER by HILL,JUSTIN 16:39
16:39 STEAL by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

16:32 31-29 V2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MESSIAH(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

16:09 FOUL by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
GOOD FT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 16:09 32-29 V3
16:09 SUB OUT by CARRALERO,JESUS
16:09 SUB IN by STAIJCIC,MILOS
SUB OUT by HILL,JUSTIN 16:09
SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN 16:09
GOOD FT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 16:09 33-29 V4
SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 16:09
SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC 16:09
15:50 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
STEAL by PERKINS,JORDAN 15:50
TURNOVER by WATSON,ZAC 15:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35

15:18 33-32 V1 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
-- ASSIST by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER 15:14

SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH 15:14

TURNOVER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 15:01

14:26 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MESSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN 14:25

SUB OUT by PERKINS,JORDAN 14:25

SUB IN by DARDEN,JAYLANI 14:25

SUB IN by HILL,JUSTIN 14:25

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 14:25

SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN 14:25

GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,JAYLANI 14:13 36-32 V4

ASSIST by WATSON,ZAC ==

13:54 36-34 V2 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,ISAIAH 13:42 39-34 V5
ASSIST by DARDEN,JAYLANI --

13:11 TURNOVER by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
STEAL by DARDEN,JAYLANI 13:11
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 13:05

13:05 BLOCK by HENDERSON,CEDRIC

== REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
12:58 39-36 V3 GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)



- ASSIST by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN 12:26 42-36 V6
ASSIST by HILL,JUSTIN =
11:59 42-38 V4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MESSIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint) 11:32
11:32 BLOCK by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
= REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,RICKY
11:25 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH =
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN 11:16 45-38 V7
10:45 45-40 V5 GOOD LAYUP by STAICIC,MILOS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:43
10:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:43 SUB OUT by STAICIC,MILOS
10:43 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
10:43 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
10:43 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
10:43 SUB IN by CARRALERO,JESUS
10:43 SUB IN by LUSANE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH 10:43
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC 10:43
SUB OUT by DARDEN,JAYLANI 10:43
SUB OUT by HILL,JUSTIN 10:43
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 10:43
SUB IN by PERKINS,JORDAN 10:43
SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 10:43
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER 10:43
MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(in the paint) 10:16
= REBOUND DEF by LUSANE,JOSHUA
09:48 MISS LAYUP by LUSANE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE =
TURNOVER by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 09:24
09:24 STEAL by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
08:53 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JORDAN
BLOCK by PERKINS,JORDAN 08:53
REBOUND DEF by GRANLUND,JESPER --
08:53 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
08:53 SUB IN by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 08:53
SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN 08:53
SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC 08:53
SUB IN by HILL,JUSTIN 08:53
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO,JESUS
08:03 TURNOVER by CARRALERO,JESUS
STEAL by HILL,JUSTIN 08:03
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 07:58 47-40 V7
FOUL by PERKINS,JORDAN 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
07:39 SUB OUT by LUSANE,JOSHUA
07:39 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by PERKINS,JORDAN 07:39
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER 07:39
SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH 07:39
SUB IN by DARDEN,JAYLANI 07:39

07:39 47-41 V6 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
07:39 47-42 V5 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
TURNOVER by DARDEN,JAYLANI 07:28
07:28 STEAL by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
07:11 47-44 V3 GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,RICKY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CARRALERO,JESUS
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:51 49-44 V5



FOUL by HILL,JUSTIN 06:36
06:36 MISS FT by CLEMONS,RICKY
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 06:36
SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN 06:36
06:36 49-45 V4 GOOD FT by CLEMONS,RICKY
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH 05:45
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC 05:45
SUB OUT by DARDEN,JAYLANI 05:45
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 05:45
SUB IN by PERKINS,JORDAN 05:45
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER 05:45
05:25 MISS LAYUP by CARRALERO,JESUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
05:22 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by HILL,JUSTIN 05:22
SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 05:22
TURNOVER by WADE,DESHAUN 05:06
04:51 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE --
MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,RICKY
04:05 MISS LAYUP by CARRALERO,JESUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by GRANLUND,JESPER 03:44
03:44 BLOCK by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
= REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,RICKY
03:37 MISS LAYUP by CLEMONS,RICKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRANLUND,JESPER =
03:33 FOUL by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33
03:33 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,AUSTIN
03:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 03:33
SUB OUT by PERKINS,JORDAN 03:33
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER 03:33
SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH 03:33
SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC 03:33
SUB IN by HILL,JUSTIN 03:33
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 03:15 51-45 V6
ASSIST by WATSON,ZAC =
03:15 FOUL by CARRALERO,JESUS
MISS FT by HILL,JUSTIN 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO,JESUS
02:57 MISS JUMPER by CARRALERO,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN 02:35 54-45 V9
ASSIST by WILKINS,ISAIAH --
FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN 02:09

02:07 54-47 V7 GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,RICKY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WHITFIELD,JORDAN

TURNOVER by TEAM 01:36
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC 01:36
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 01:36

01:27 54-50 V4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
-- ASSIST by CLEMONS,RICKY
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,ISAIAH 00:52 57-50 V7
ASSIST by HILL,JUSTIN ==
SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 00:52



SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILKINS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
MISS FT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HILL,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by HILL,JUSTIN
FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH

MISS FT by WILKINS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

57-53

57-55

58-55

59-55
60-55

V4

V2

V3

V4
V5

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MESSIAH
ASSIST by CLEMONS,RICKY

FOUL by CARRALERO,JESUS

SUB OUT by CARRALERO,JESUS

SUB IN by LUSANE,JOSHUA

STEAL by THOMPSON,MESSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,MESSIAH

FOUL by THOMPSON,MESSIAH

SUB OUT by LUSANE,JOSHUA

SUB IN by CARRALERO,JESUS

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,CEDRIC
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MESSIAH

SUB OUT by CARRALERO,JESUS
SUB IN by LUSANE,JOSHUA
FOUL by LUSANE,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by CLEMONS,RICKY

FOUL by LUSANE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,CEDRIC



